STATE OF WISCONSIN Senate Journal

One-Hundred and First Regular Session

THURSDAY, May 8, 2014

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date.

Schulze, John Associated Builders and Contractors of Wisconsin Inc.

Zelenkova, Ramie Wisconsin Association of Family & Childrens Agencies

Also available from the Wisconsin Government Accountability Board are reports identifying the amount and value of time state agencies have spent to affect legislative action and reports of expenditures for lobbying activities filed by organizations that employ lobbyists.

Sincerely, KEVIN KENNEDY Director and General Counsel

REFERRALS AND RECEIPT OF COMMITTEE REPORTS CONCERNING PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

The committee on **Workforce Development**, **Forestry**, **Mining**, **and Revenue** reports and recommends:

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 14-005

Relating to income and franchise tax provisions.

No action taken on May 8, 2014.

Referred to joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules**, May 8, 2014.

Senate Clearinghouse Rule 14-006

Relating to sales and use tax provisions.

No action taken on May 8, 2014.

Referred to joint committee for review of **Administrative Rules**, May 8, 2014.

THOMAS TIFFANY Chairperson

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

DEPOSITED WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE

The Chief Clerk records: Senate Joint Resolution 44 Senate Joint Resolution 62 Senate Joint Resolution 63 Senate Joint Resolution 66 Senate Joint Resolution 75

Deposited in the office of the Secretary of State on 5-8-2014.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

State of Wisconsin Government Accountability Board

May 7, 2014

The Honorable, the Senate:

The following lobbyists have been authorized to act on behalf of the organizations set opposite their names.

For more detailed information about these lobbyists and organizations and a complete list of organizations and people authorized to lobby the 2013 Regular Session of the legislature, visit the Government Accountability Board's website at: <u>lobbying.wi.gov</u>

Bauknecht, Jason_____Wisconsin Association of Family & Childrens Agencies

Knutson, Jessica American Cancer Society Action Network (ACSCAN)